KOLAR Document ID: 1381971

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 July 2014 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Check Applicable Boxes: MUST be s	submitted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer:
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.:
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name:
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	_
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease:
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	
Entire Project: Yes No	County:
Number of Injection Wells **	
Field Name:	Production Zone(s):
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	feet from N / S Line of Section feet from E / W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling
Post On australia License No.	Out to I Post on
Past Operator's License No.	
Past Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
	Date:
Title:	Signature:
New Operator's License No.	Contact Person:
New Operator's Name & Address:	Phone:
	Oil / Gas Purchaser:
	Date:
Title:	Signature:
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of inje	ection authorization, surface pit permit # has beer
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas Corporation
Commission records only and does not convey any ownership interest i	in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.
is acknowledged	d as is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized	the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pi
Permit No.: Recommended action:	permitted by No.:
Date:	 Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC
DISTRICT EPR	PRODUCTION UIC

KOLAR Document ID: 1381971

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

* Lease Name:			* Location:		
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from Secti (i.e. FSL = Feet from S	on Line	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
		Circle FSL/FNL	<i>Circle</i> FEL/FWL		
	· -	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		I JL/FINL	LL/ VVL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KOLAR Document ID: 1381971

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form KSONA-1
July 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-	-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	
Name:	
Address 1:	
Address 2: State: Zip:+	
Contact Person:	the lease helpw
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	- -
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	_ When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county and in the real estate property toy records of the county traceurer
City: State: Zip:+	_
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, to	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat d on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
☐ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this c, and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface	I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ess of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and he KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handli form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form C	ing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 CP-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct	t to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:	Title:

*

to apply on the control of the property of the

Section of the section of

careful of new content of the easy of the expension of the easy of the care of the care of the fact and the care of the fact and the care of the care

and behind set that send one obtain becampaise said public for sembles, the characteristic and the softward set is the policy that becampained on the sembles of the semble

The contract of the property of the contract of the contract through the contract to the contract of the contr

ar evening peans balous four and fifte at to setted building of our fit factors. All the brought in the case of the brought in the case of the property and the

How with the control of the property of the control of the control

The second of the second of

VERTEX MORE OF THE COURSE OF THE PERSON

which is a controlled for the seal and has the higher and to trop is a marked by the formed and the anti-controlled formed to an expensive the controlled formed to an expensive the controlled formed to a seal of the controlled for the controlled formed to a seal of the controlled formed to a seal of the controlled formed to a seal of the controlled formed to the controlled to the controlled formed to th

where to properly granters with so gendiene unanimed, who a beargn placetypes in Manda of the Community of t

plicationer et is commune out of minist desimina gamitims gather subjects of a second calculation of the first of the communest policy of the communest out to be subject to the communest of the

animing on the property of the state of the property of the property of the state of the property of the state of the property of the state of the property of

givening are comment beam into with abroautiform but exploitements or seq. — Emeric of setting and metaperics are into the control of an abroautiform and the property of setting the control of an abroautiform of the control of setting the control of setting the control of setting the control of setting the control of th

gnithete eit van de homeld ok daat gaard oad rakmerski politiaeren toegaa kegandarik. ort oar monad Galidoreo jaslitarie gedermektiariok oajao zooteeag doarde dit ee arrede eitze aan olitoolaako beet gebrooteko ar apota gebrooteen kalinista da bande (Nasif augeran) seedaan

The same of the property of the control of the property of the

Book: 2009 Page: 8446 Page #2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (Kans., Okla., and Colo,)

STATE OF KANSAS) SS	
COUNTY OF BOTHER)	CONTRACTOR
Before me, the	n this 26th
day or September, 2008, personally appeared	dged to me that she
executed the same as lied life and voluntary act and decrease and pose the first set to the set of	,
My commission expires 7-24-(O FF: KANSAS: 8 = () (MANSAS - AMANSAS	Hulade
ninin,	Notary Public
MINA SA, 2010 . COLINIA	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PORTING (Kans., Okla., and Colo,)	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
The second secon	n this
day of, personally appeared to me personally known to be the identical person(s) who	ntical person(s) who
executed the same as ear last above written.	free and voluntary act
My commission expires	oliking vectory
NON	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
A.D., 20, before me, the under	ndersigned, a Notary
Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared known to be the identical person who signed the name of the maker thereof to the within and foregoing instrument as its known to be the identical person who signed the name of the maker thereof to the same as knowledged to me that executed the same as the free and Voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	to me personally sitsleed, and as the free
Given under my hand and seal the day and year last above written.	Chillian Market Street
My commission expiresNot	Notary Public
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

set over unto the following parties, hereinafter called "Assignees", the undivided interest set forth opposite 67226, hereinafter called "Assignor", for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and That the undersigned, Noble Petroleum, Inc., 3101 N. Rock Road, Suite 125, Wichita, Kansas

(.4075000 NRI) an undivided .50 W.I. an undivided .50 W.I. Ablah Consolidated Investments, LLC. 3101 N. Rock Road, Suite 125 Wichita, Kansas 67226 GV OIL, LLC.

(.4075000 NRI)

an undivided .035 ORRI (.0350000 NRI) Donna M. Honas, Trustee of the Donna M. Honas Revocable Trust dated October 19, 1993 2501 Cedar Crest Drive

3101 N. Rock Road, Suite 125

Eureka, Kansas 67045

Wichita, KS. 67223

an undivided .005 ORRI (.0050000 NRI) Mari J. Rech and/or Robert E. Rech, JTROS 2517 High Point Circle an undivided .005 ORRI (.0050000 NRI) Michael Cyphers and/or Judy Cyphers, JTROS 5126 Yorkshire

Wichita, Kansas 67205

(.0050000 NRI) an undivided .005 ORRI Carol L. Sherman and/or George Sherman, JTROS BelAire, Kansas 67226

8031 E. Windwood Circle

Wichita, Kansas 67226

an undivided .005 ORRI (.0050000 NRI) 2826 Woodson Street Tharon Schraeder

67230 14200 Brookline Court Wichita, Kansas Gary L. Reed

66209

Overland Park, Kansas

an undivided .005 ORRI (.0050000 NRI)

In and to the Oil and Gas Leases hereinafter described in BUTLER COUNTY, KANSAS, together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith:

(1) Oil and Gas Lease dated September 26, 2008 by and between Linda J. Klaassen, widow, and Linda J. Klaassen, Executrix of the Estate of Thomas Klaaassen, deceased, as Lessors, to Noble Petroleum, Inc., as Lessee, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Butler County, Kansas, in Book 2009, Page 8447.

insofar as said lease covers the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27. Township 24 South, Range 4 East containing 159 acres more or less. Oil and Gas Lease dated September 26, 2008 by and between Linda J. Klaassen, widow, and Linda J. Klaassen, Executrix of the Estate of Thomas Klaaassen, deceased, as Lessors, to Noble Petroleum, Inc., as Lessee, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Butler County, Kansas, in Book 2009, Page 8446.

insofar as said lease covers the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section 27, Township 24 South, Range 4 East containing 159 acres more or less.

royalty interests on the above leases, as appears of record, during the term of the present valid and subsisting oil and gas lease, or any renewals or extensions thereof. The interests hereby assigned are subject to and shall bear their proportionate part of the overriding

and assigns, that he is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said oil and gas lease, estate, rights and properties, that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep And for the same consideration, the Assignor covenants with the Assignees, their heirs, successors the same in full force have been duly performed.

Executed this 1st day of April, 2009.

NOBLE PETROLEUM, INC.

AbJah, President

Jay

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

day of April, 2009, personally appeared Jay Ablah, President for Noble Petroleum, Inc., to me personally known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, on this 1st me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Mari J. Rech

NOVEMBER 16, 2011 My Appointment expires: _

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt Exp.: 11 MARI J. RECH